Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2546400

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No. : 270/2024/ER IX Place : Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 574/2023 Date : 27/11/2024

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for PHYSICAL MEASUREMENT & PHYSICAL EFFICIENCY TEST, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **Sub Inspector of Police (Trainee) (Constabulary) (From among the Graduate Police Constables, Head Constables and officers of corresponding rank in Police and Vigilance Department) - STATEWIDE (Category No. 574/2023) in Police (Kerala Civil Police) on Rs.45,600-95,600/- on the basis of the OMR test** held on **26-09-2024**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose Register Numbers are included in the Short List are directed to be present in person for physical measurement and physical efficiency test as per the schedule to be published and informed through profile message and SMS in due course.

- //	Main List					3,11
1766885	69	1767033	1767226	1767262	1767270	1767545
1767550	*	1768536	1768950	1769189	1769830	1769880
1769883	天	1770468	1770885	1772670	1774846	1777355
1777365	四	1777932	1779105	1779691	1780253	1781186
1781316	12	1782203	1782244	1782511	1783397	1783974
1784354	11 ?	1784772	1786328	1787781	1788029	1788258
1788628		1788904	1789197	1790052	1791257	1793236
1793337		1794515	1794700	1794746	1794842	1797071
1797361		1797467	1799622	1799677	3	

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

52

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

52

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note: - (2) The Short list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note: - (3) 52 (Fifty Two) candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Examination are included in this Short List. The Mark secured by the last candidate in the List is 42 (forty two).

Note: - (4) The short List has been prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claim will not be entertained at any stage. If any of the documents produced by any candidate is found defective, the commission reserves the right for rejection of their candidature at any stage of selection as per rule.

Note: - (5) Candidates included in the Short List should be present in person for Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency test . Date, Time and Venue of Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency test will be intimated to the candidates shortly through their One Time Registration Profile, phone messages, Electronic and print media. Candidates should download their Admission tickets for the above test and should appear in person with thier original documents.

Note :- (6) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note: (7) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Service Certificate and shall produce the same along with the other documents at the time of verification of original documents.

Note: - (8) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 26-09-2024 will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: ER-9-3/8/2024-KPSC dated 08-11-2024.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission.
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

SAJU GEORGE **SECRETARY** KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Section Officer